97291

## IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PIERCE **CAUSE NO. 999310** SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE AMENDED

PLAINTIFF:

MICHAEL S. LAHAM and ELANA LAHAM

VS.

DEFENDANT: SAWYER CORPORATE GROUP, INC., dba KIA OF PUYALLUP

I the undersigned do hereby state that I received the following documents: NOTICE OF SMALL CLAIM, SMALL CLAIM INFORMATION and SMALL CLAIM MEDIATION INFORMATION on June 23, 2011 for service upon SAWYER CORPORATE GROUP, INC., dba KIA OF PUYALLUP and that I acted on same within the County of Pierce, State of Washington, as follows:

**BUSINESS:** 

On July 13, 2011 at 2:24 PM, I served said documents on SAWYER CORPORATE GROUP, INC., dba KIA OF PUYALLUP by delivering to ATTORNEY JAMES KRUEGER, as Registered Agent of said organization at the address of 1201 PACIFIC AVE, SUITE 1900, TACOMA, WASHINGTON.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated July 13, 2011.

PAUL A. PASTOR, JR. PIERCE COUNTY SHERIFF

## 97291

 Service
 Mileage
 Return
 Copies
 Notary
 Total

 \$0.00
 \$0.00
 \$0.00
 \$0.00
 \$0.00

Total Rec'dTotal FeesAccount Balance\$125.00\$55.00Refund Due: \$70.00

MICHAEL S LAHAM

MICHAEL S. LAHAM and ELANA LAHAM vs. SAWYER CORPORATE GROUP, INC., dba KIA OF PUYALLUP